900714006 08/16/2022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM748841

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900698862		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Moberg Research, Inc.		06/05/2022	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Richard Moberg		
Street Address:	338 S. Quince Street		
City:	Philadelphia		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	19107		
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4341488	INFOMAP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2156894910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2159791817

Email: ccampbell@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Christiane Campbell; DUANE MORRIS LLP

Address Line 1: 30 South 17th Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-4196

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christiane Campbell
SIGNATURE:	/Christiane Campbell/
DATE SIGNED:	08/16/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=INFOMAP Assignment - signed for resubmission#page1.tif source=INFOMAP Assignment - signed for resubmission#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900714006 REEL: 007780 FRAME: 0886

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Moberg Research, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation with an address at 224 S. Maple Way, Ambler, Pennsylvania 19002 ("Assignor"), is the record owner of the trademarks registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and identified on the attached Schedule A, along with the goodwill of the business (hereinafter the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Richard Moberg, an individual residing in Pennsylvania with an address at 338 S. Quínce St., Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19107 ("Assignee"); and

WHEREAS Assignor desires to assign unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to, and under the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to, and under the Marks, together with the goodwill of the ongoing and existing business, and the right to sue and bring action for any and all infringements and unauthorized use of said Marks, if any, which may have arisen thereunder prior to the date of this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Trademark Assignment as of the .5th day of June, 2022

MOBERG RESEARCH, INC.

Name: David Bake

Title: CEO

RICHARD MOBERG

Name: Richard Moberg

By: Nie Wy

TRADEMARK REEL: 007780 FRAME: 0887

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Country	Class(es)	Registered	Reg. No.
INFOMAP	United States	09	5/28/2013	4,341,488
	2			

TRADEMARK REEL: 007780 FRAME: 0888

RECORDED: 06/06/2022